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Baltimore 

Board Member 

Irvin Drummond 

General Counsel 

TEKsystems, Inc. 

idrummon@allegisgroup.com 

British Columbia 

Treasurer 

Jennifer Manning 

Senior Counsel 

BCI 

Jennifer.manning@bci.ca 

Central & Western New York 

Board Member 

Isabelle Elisa Melody 

General Counsel 

Safran N&T 

isabelle.melody@nav-

timing.safrangroup.com 

Central Ohio 

Vice President 

Ryan Aguiar 

Senior Counsel 

American Electric Power 

raguiar@aep.com 

Charlotte 

President 

Lisa LaVigne 

Senior Corporate Counsel 

CVS Caremark 

lisalavigne@yahoo.com 

Charlotte 

President Elect 

Heyward Bouknight 

Assistant General Counsel 

National Gypsum 

heywardb@nationalgypsum.com 

Chicago 

President 

Katherine Sams 

Vice President, Chief Legal Counsel and 

Secretary 

DeLaval Inc. 

katherine.ivancevich@gmail.com 

Chicago 

President Elect 

Jim Anderson 

Assistant General Counsel 

Alight Solutions LLC 

jim.anderson.3@alight.com 

Chicago 

Board Member 

Kiran Advani 

General Counsel 

SQN Associates 

advanikiran@gmail.com 

Chicago 

Board Member 

Kurt Hadley 

Senior Counsel, Employment Law and 

Litigation 

Ingredion Incorporated 

kurt.hadley@ingredion.com 

Georgia 

President Elect 

Jerico Phillips 

Business Counsel 

Graphic Packaging International 

jerico.phillips1@graphicpkg.com 

Greater Philadelphia 

Vice President 

Shahrzad Kojouri 

Legal Counsel 

TalentNeuron 

skojouri@gmail.com 



 
  
  

Attendee List: May 16-17, 2024 
 
Greater Philadelphia 

Secretary 

Laura Bautista 

Associate General Counsel 

Vanguard 

laura_bautista@vanguard.com 

Greater Philadelphia 

Treasurer 

Sri Atluri 

Senior Lead Counsel 

Walmart Inc 

srikala.atluri@walmartlegal.com 

Greater Philadelphia 

Board Member 

Matthew Maisel 

In-Transtition 

maiselesq@gmail.com 

Greater Philadelphia 

Board Member 

Kate Puccio 

Deputy General Counsel & VP of People 

EMR USA Metal Recycling 

katherine.puccio@emrgroup.com 

Kentucky 

Board Member 

Jeffery Langer 

General Counsel 

Zoeller Company 

jefferyl@zoeller.com 

Louisiana 

Vice President 

Celeste Rasmussen Peiffer 

Managing Counsel and Assistant 

Corporate Secretary 

Rimini Street, Inc. 

cpeiffer@riministreet.com 

Louisiana 

Board Member 

Crystal Jones 

General Counsel 

Alfasigma USA, Inc. 

crystal.jones@alfasigma.com 

Mid-America 

Board Member 

Kristin Westgard 

Deputy General Counsel 

Koch Capabilities, LLC 

kristin.westgard@kochcc.com 

Mountain West 

Board Member 

Jeffrey Makin 

Senior Vice President, Legal 

Sunrun Inc. 

jeff.makin@sunrun.com 

National Capital Region 

Secretary 

Amit Patel 

Chief Ethics & Compliance Officer, 

Principal Compliance Officer, Senior 

Counsel 

The Johns Hopkins University Applied 

Physics Laboratory 

amit.patel@jhuapl.edu 

National Capital Region 

Board Member 

Courtney Edmonds 

Chief Ethics & Compliance Officer, 

Deputy General Counsel 

Leidos 

cj_edmonds@yahoo.com 

National Capital Region 

Board Member 

Stephanie Gilliard 

Philanthropy Legal Counsel 

Intusung 

Stephanie.Gilliard@intusurg.com 
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National Capital Region 

Board Member 

Elizabeth Jones 

Compliance Director 

Cambridge International Systems 

ElizabethRomanJones@gmail.com 

New Jersey 

Secretary 

Anna Porcaro 

In-Transition 

aporcaroesq@yahoo.com 

New Jersey 

Board Member 

John Henschel 

Retired 

JohnHenschelLLC@GMail.Com 

New Jersey 

Board Member 

Karen Stringer 

VP, Assistant General Counsel 

Syneos Health 

karen.stringer@syneoshealth.com 

New York City 

Board Member 

Pia Biswas 

Principal Corporate Counsel 

Microsoft Corporation 

pia_acc-csl@outlook.com 

North Florida 

President 

Patrick Daven 

Corporate Counsel, Regulatory 

Frontdoor, Inc. 

Patrick.Daven@frontdoor.com 

Northeast Ohio 

Board Member 

Cyrus Patton 

Corporate Counsel 

American Greetings Corporation 

cyrus.patton@amgreetings.com 

Ontario 

President 

Brenda MacDonald 

Chief Commercial Officer 

OPG 

brenda.macdonald@opg.com 

Ontario 

Secretary 

Wendy Lawrence 

General Counsel, Secretary of the Board 

of Governors & Chief Privacy Officer 

Toronto Metropolitan University 

wendy.lawrence@torontomu.ca 

Ontario 

Board Member 

Sanjeev Dhawan 

In-Transition 

sanj.dhaw@gmail.com 

Ontario 

Board Member 

Angela Jackson 

Senior Counsel 

Uber Canada Inc. 

angela.jackson@uber.com 

Ontario 

Board Member 

Alexandra Szabo 

Assistant General Counsel 

Hays 

alexandra.szabo@hays.com 

Ontario 

Immediate Past President 

Alan Ritchie 

General Counsel 

Canadian Cancer Society 

alan.ritchie@cancer.ca 
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Québec 

President 

Karine Garceau 

Legal Counsel 

Google LLC 

kgarceau14@hotmail.com 

Québec 

Treasurer 

Rime EL Rhoul 

Legal Counsel and Corporate Affairs 

Pelican International 

relrhoul@pelicansport.com 

San Antonio 

President 

Shelayne Clemmer 

SVP Chief Compliance Officer 

Vericast 

shelayne.clemmer@vericast.com  

San Francisco Bay Area 

Treasurer 

Jennee DeVore 

VP of Legal 

Inflammatix 

jdevore@inflammatix.com 

San Francisco Bay Area 

Immediate Past President 

Spencer Chen 

General Counsel 

Subtle Medical 

spencer@subtlemedical.com 

South Florida 

Board Member 

Maritza Gomez 

Senior Counsel, Employment 

Gap, Inc. 

maritza_gomez@gap.com 

South Florida 

Board Member 

Eve Perez Torres 

Senior Attorney 

FedEx Logistics, Inc 

eve.torres@fedex.com 

South Florida 

Board Member 

Nikki Setnor 

Managing Senior Counsel 

ADP 

nikki.setnor@adp.com 

Southern California 

President 

Elizabeth Duong 

VP and General Counsel, Business and 

Staffing Solutions 

ActOne Group 

etduong@act-1.com 

Southern California 

Vice President 

Conchita Valenzuela 

In-Transition 

conchita.valenzuela@gmail.com 

Southern California 

Board Member 

Njeri Mutura 

Assistant General Counsel 

Microsoft Corporation 

njerimesq@gmail.com 

St. Louis 

President 

Beverly Garner 

Associate General Counsel 

Bunge 

beverly.garner@bunge.com 
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St. Louis 

President Elect 

Jay Repaso 

Senior Counsel 

Mastercard 

Anthony.Repaso@mastercard.com 

St. Louis 

Secretary 

Jennifer Feldhaus Robinson 

Associate General Counsel 

Centene 

jennifer.feldhaus@gmail.com 

St. Louis 

Immediate Past President 

Jenny Herner 

Head of Ethics & Compliance 

Anheuser-Busch 

jennifer.herner@anheuser-busch.com 

Washington 

President Elect 

Elida Moran 

Director, Legal Affairs 

T-Mobile USA, Inc. 

elida.moran@t-mobile.com 

Washington 

Vice President 

Teresa Stephenson 

Senior Corporate Counsel 

lululemon 

tstephenson@lululemon.com 

Washington 

Board Member 

Julia Shemesh 

In-Transition 

jlshemesh@gmail.com 

Western Pennsylvania 

President Elect 

Diane Bobak 

Assistant General Counsel 

Olympus Corporation of the Americas 

diane.bobak@olympus.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


